135
C
U
RV
ES
Ordering Information
Features
Mounting InformationCross Sections
BÈNE
• Extruded aluminum housing
• Attractive, contoured end cap
• Available with either T8, T5, or T5HO lamps
• Contemporary low profile appearance
• High efficiency with wide distribution
• Nine lamping and five distribution options for maximum flexibility
• Modular suspension points offer ease of installation
• Adjustable yoke cable hanger allows vertical adjustments and
horizontal balancing
• Diecast aluminum couplers and end caps
• Fixed louver stays in housing, even if fixture is struck or damaged
• Corners available
• UL listed 1598. Optional CSA label available
• Damp label available on most models
Example: BÈNE-24-3T8-CM48-LD-EU-MW (for 24’ row)
BÈNE- - - - - - - -
Mounting
Method
Suspension Length
End Cap
BÈNE - Bène
Series
18 - 18”
24 - 24”
36 - 36”
48 - 48”
Other lengths available
on request.
CM - Adjustable
Aircraft Cable
Mount (Std.)
BLANK - Contoured
End Cap (Std.)
FEC - Flat End Cap
IBOB - Inboard/Outboard Switching**
DC - Dust Cover
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
EL - Emergency Battery Pack
(Small case size EL)
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
TBAR - T-Bar Mounting
LR - Left/Right Switching**
BN - Bull Nose
DL - Damp Label
1T8 - One T8 Lamp
2T8 - Two T8 Lamps
3T8 - Three T8 Lamps
1T5 - One T5 Lamp
2T5 - Two T5 Lamps
3T5 - Three T5 Lamps
1T5HO - One T5HO Lamp
2T5HO - Two T5HO Lamps
3T5HO - Three T5HO Lamps
Distribution
Blank - 60% Uplight, 40% Downlight
0/100 - 0% Uplight, 100% Downlight*
20/80 - 20% Uplight, 80% Downlight*
40/60 - 40% Uplight, 60% Downlight*
85/15 - 85% Uplight, 15% Downlight
*Dust cover not available when using
these optical covers.
Shielding
LD - Low Iridescent
Semi-Specular (Standard)
LS - Low Iridescent Specular
LD18 - 18-Cell Low Iridescent